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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY reFEr To QM 293 A-C
Booth, Allen Jackson = 1764 F July 8, 1930,

Mr., Waterman M. Booth,
RFD§#1,
Allen, Se Cos

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no rscord of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is eurvived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. TIs the deceased survived by a mother? ,./1’ﬁ”

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address: —

3. &is thé déceaeed survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- s ‘”

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If 80, give her name and address:' | i[dJ; ;

4 {:”:-.‘_«' *
For The Quartermastgr ¢%5F%%#pq_\[7
F Vit (Y

v

Enclosures: : "

.'F-’f- - i) \&IS
Vet faly v
oy, [o

Envelope . AN
Act ff' A, GHES ,
Amendment @Y ) Captain, al/ M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy ReFer To QM 293 A-C

Booth, Allen Jackson Aug. 22, 1929.
1764

lrse Lilly E. Booth,
R‘FGD. #1’ Allen’ S. Co

Dear ladam:

The recorde of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 12, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who ,/4{‘11

hage not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, H//ﬂ (.
mother thru adoption, or any othieri woman o

Rt

who stood in loco parentis toh
ing to the terms of Section/4uof t Len-y

closed Act, give her name,ragéé?p 5, and \
relatlonahlp in the space}q?ﬁos sn

«:r"'—* |

3, If survived by a widow or~
desire to make the pilgrimag

Bee v

For The Quartermaster Geneial,

[}
Very truly yours, N O

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
JrICE OF THE QUAMTERMASTEP GENERAL

WABH[NGTOH

INREPLY REFER Yo QM 293 A-C
: June 1929.

‘.Mh' Mlen Jackson.

Nrs 1411y B. Booth,
m #1' Am’ S.—cb

Dear Madam: ,

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of ths deceased soldiers, sailors| and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimags to
these cemeteries".

The records of this offfcg show ' that you are the mother of the

1ate  privets,first oless Allen Jaekuon Booth, HysOoe 323rd Inf., whose
remaing are now interred in the Aiibq-m imerican Cemetery, Delleau,
Aisre, Franoe, M

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who ig entitled &ndex the provisione of the above quoted Act, to
make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please ‘furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both ﬁothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. i ! i

| A
In the event your son was survived by.a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.
%)

For your reply,‘you may use the enclosed envelops which requires

no pocetage.
N
For The Quartermaster General, B :
Very truly yours, i A )
2 incls. N
Act of Congress. g
Envelope. JOHN 1. HARRIS,
Major; Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

1



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QH 295 A_C !
Booth, Allen Jackson - 1764 F

July 8, 1930,

¥r. Waterman M. Booth,
RFD¢#1,
Allen’ S. C.

Dear Sir:
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteriee in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If s0, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3., 1Is the debeaaed survived by any"%oman
who gtood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope ‘
Act ¢ A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment ‘Captain, Q. M. Corps,

4T T aegdEtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N Py nereR To QMI295 A0

Booth, Allen Jaglmon Augs 22y 1929,
1764

Mrae Lilly E. Booth,
ROF.D. #1, Allen, S. Us

Dear Hadam:

The records of this office dc not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated yumg 12, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and addréss of the mother and widow of the deceased
pervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the eneloged envelope which requires no postage?®

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in lococ parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
3 deslre to make the pllgrimage° g

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

S Tnelsw . JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assigtant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
WFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE .
WASHINGTOM

in RePLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Junse 12 1929.
Booth, Allen Jackson.

Mrs Lilly B. Booth,
RFD #1; Allen, SeCs

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to ths enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private,first class Allen Jackeon Booth, Hy.Co. 323rd Inf., whose

remains ere now interrsd in the Aisne-Merne Anerican Cemetery, Belleau,
Aisne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 gurvived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimasge, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to

make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has gince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, vou may uee the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
SRR -
R o Very truly yours,
c:. ¥ m u_;
g 2 =
L
w =P
v
£ o8 & y -
2 incls.'?- gL AR e
Act of %mgre%. B
Envelopes i ) JOHN T. HARRIS,
(] & Major, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.



i
Boothl, Allen J, 1,855,267,
(Surname.) i ristian name in full.) (Army serial number. ) g
Pvt 1kl Hg Co_323rd _Inf

B (Rank and organization.)
State your relationship t(j the deceased ; Hdl/\’

Do you desire the remam{s brought to the United States? .

(S €~ or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you = En =
wish them mterred in a national cemctery’? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to Where they should be sent:

(Name of person to reccive remsa'ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)
]

—_— I
pE—

(Number and street.)

i /9~ (City or town.) E?’)
J/Zﬁ/l/"l/m }/14,- /7 2l
\ ..... % /ZJA Ar'//’ /i 7/

(\umher and street or ruml route.) ((uy mwn/or post office.) (State.)

(Sign here )

Read caliefu!ly the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713 ‘J
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\ hw
G.R.S. Form #114 B

NAME BEOTH, ALlenliar gioid & 8ot il SERIAL No. 1855267  ___ ______
BARK.. oo Pvi.let/el = ORGANIZATION ___ Hdg.Co.323rd Inf.
GRAVE LOCATION___F_I_‘_?ES}’_{ Civ.Cty.,Aiz-lec-Bains,Savoie D
CTY. NAME NUMBER
48
e T e, e S AT R R
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _ __ . ASN T . it Alx-les-Bains | sawoie
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES . Unknown. o TN S o vl e

CONCENTRATED TO Hasnot been exhumed.  Remains are in original grave.

hanrgaassadtahawilehe T T 9 o o o e e e e e e -y O o e B e R PR e -
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Alx=1es-Bains. 571.
CEMETERY : CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

SUBSEQUENT SREBURIATSE N o e I el s e A
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
'''' DATE ATRivet B (SR RSRPRATEON iy CEMETERY

STGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR________Q}}_/_L_ ey, L

TOM WABD: C&Pt-, QoM-c-

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION__ Dec. 22, 1928 = 29 a1, Bloo B "
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

A1snamarne American Cemetery #1764, Belleau AISNE

CEMETERY



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. o

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



(1SN ' et firneel /7 9/ 2
i éﬁ' Irf { /
N Lf’ COMPILA(ION OF “DISPOSITION OF REMaiNS DATA
% LN

ol 3

5
)

| Pile # 95
LocaTion INDEX CARD"; = o
(@) Name ... BOOTH, Allen ¥ o, B i Ser. No. ...1895867
(3) Rank _-_____Iif:t_i_“]:_:_c_ __________ Organization ___. i i_(_if_l,_'_"_99.'_5"&3;(_(1___1_{1_1:5 _______ =
(c) Dateof death ©=1L=19 ______ (d) Causeof death BT OUCLO pneumno: g

(@) GraveNo. %8 ___ Row .77 Plot ... ~==  Sap MEN == G man R e
irs. Lilly V. Booth, (Mother) Yk,
) gl Kddons, S0 Re (TALIY Ve D L, (MotRa ) A1)en,. SaC. BED _Fl, °
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ____________________. §O HARE - CKR.Z&’.!@.._
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrTiox CARD: Date of receipt _...___- R D SN,
(z) Name _v.f._'f_\___ AN A AL ,.",.:'f_-_ CAUT Mo (B) Relatioqsh_ip S W e G e e
(¢) Address o i A R 4 | SRR, o o Sl ol
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ____________ /.0 _ eA B NN LS LIS 1 L W B T
(e} To'beanterred an NationaliCematary 1 U S, g om0 00 0 @i e 00 g%\\#
it = o = - e e e e — e — 'n\-
N
()" Shippmg instructions upon'arrival of body in WSS, TEEIE e 00 BN TR ‘\‘
- - X = = -- --- - e \\
(¢): Dispesition instructions if niot brotight to s Sl ll TR E T W s §
Examiner’s Initials .../ /.. Tt R L s Tl , 1020, \f _
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from _.__ J el 700kt T L L W ey BT (L \\\i\%
___________ - . Sl dated Lt - = A
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________ ; above; orxequesting that. o8 o
. r3 ,‘ i 5 ,',fr_‘. » i
______ 2z 4 et f ’.‘-______‘:_-__i_________‘-_1_s;-{?;;--__--- - o %
HExeminer’s Initinlylec 0o f Seiu . D — 7 4920
VI. G. R. S. Fizs, CORRESPONDENCEﬁhows VI o) Loy 7o s AR R R B LB e U 0 L
R G e
:l_k_#___’_u___,- __L_'.J._-i-.Ig--.:;L_J_---_‘ ______________ LA L T T A Y 1 ORI 0 LG
J | 1
N ) i o iz o
p7 T —
A08 (¢) Cancellation memos referred to? . %u R P S o e NN T O A
Fxaminer’s Initials __--;'_-__-;_-.;i.-_;;- _____ A Ak N ;___;-_J\ml'_\&_- __________ . 1920
: 5, a4 .
COUNTRY FRANCE CemeTERY No. .. S P BEHEENANG. . e hrﬁ_-;._;r___ﬁ"

S LI e Dol ~FORM 115 - R COMPLETED
FGr2-7-2 0



dIypediby —c o A s S , 1920.
VIII. :E‘INAL Actron:  HQ “Q-\;;'J, N ove —'_Az s .-‘.,_‘;‘7_
-~ 44 1920 cable on ______ y , 1920
Following adviee forwarded to Europe by N Daats
' letter on 0V 30 1920 1920
GRABH 2 - MOT TORERETEREN e
IX. CORRECTIONS
CEANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAEEN.
MO ORI et e S0 U e asmmmeimmsm Mmoo, S b b ol & b SR
0t ColDS Rl Dl Tar met et Ll el e b AR k) SO T
j=16-81
SuspeEnsion Remargs: _Form_ 120, signed. 3031 Vaterman M. Booth, father .

and nearegt relative, Allen, S.C. states ‘body remain in

e Y = ARG IR ST Y

g

"""""""""""" T 1 el

10 i Sl oo

............................... on 115 JETURNED.BY BODOKEN.-BODY.

T0. REMAIN I EUROPE. ..y



24. Inscription on grave marker:

G.R.S. FORM #114—4. v STATION _ Alx-les-Bains (Savoie)
To be prepared in triplicate.’ Rkt DT eepbe by ik S A

REPORT OF D!SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT™ “ ° Y vl ] 3
i |
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. " Discrepancy found upon exhumation of bod
;/kﬂ'ﬂ'\ i |

1. Name _ BOOTH, Allen SR 10-Nam3““;mna ______________________________________ |

i Nob I3 8bb2eInRE TR N o - A e I T a0 I

B Ranke wevibhlat elege o v Y2 fRank RN Seehaehiliney v ae s

4-10zeuie HAge CombadndeTntver . 7 1300PE.] | M uayd i ekt gk vl

SMDeDsn HERRld/AB1 5« ¢ T L La gl Dy StistEie st i

6. C.D Broncho Pneumonia (DR S T T P (o T e B L

Discrepancy found upon disinterment ~  *

7. Grave No.“"fg ____________ Sec..ryonssmres 15. Grave No.Nomg: - ; _____ éecﬂgag __________

8/ Plotne s ool nlrslsed Rowa welee o 16. Plot¥ome . .- o wp Row ____None,

9. _ ALt e 7 - Wone = |
18. Cemetery m.omoh  CiveCeme . .o-mmmm- ] 19. Commune or town Ai:r;:mlesr_'Baj:nér _______ ¢ J
20. Dept.oor Coumty 3517197 Savoie & 21. Country E;'mcz“{“x, ______ A
22. G.R.S5. Hdgrs. Code No.____ .8&%1 . . .. o« oA E. I AnTwe 1) ;;;;“imj ________________________

23. Disinterred (Date) .  Jept.26,1921 - * By  R..Zy Nelsen, S,E, . oLl

Name BOOTH, Allen G Serial No, 1855267

'l

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).- - o

Lead plague on box:~!'Booth Allen G" Paper in bottle:="Pvta l/c Booth 185526'?
------------- KIT8% Ge Hige 004 ORBTAS TRES Bl Ot At A A

e e e g e o e e e T e B e e i e o = =

28, Nature of burial Wood Box, Uniforms

29. Any discrepangy noted upon examination of body, as compared with.G.R.S. records

quoted a‘bove‘?‘:y—w_ I‘Tpne T L A e L L L L A S A AR A R R MR AE A~ — L

30. Body. p]ﬂepaj‘ed and placed in casket: Date‘-}'ept-dﬁalSM}_-____ By Re Ze ﬁelsen, 5!{1‘3

51. Casket sealed by it R i

» 81 nau ‘e of Embalmer, (Supervisor) /

{JL



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) = Box No. C-9442

32. Designation of body:
Neme _BOOTH, Allene¢ =~ . Serial No. 1855267
RIDIG S i Pvt.lst ¢l organization H4QC0e325rd Inf,
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery - ®he-lfarne Amer.Cty 1764 Belleau,Aisne
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Pept. 26, 1921l. By .. Re_Z. Nelsen, Sef,
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision rt above
is correct. :
Signature of G.R.S. InSPGCtor"V.L;Roﬁi‘ T T s
36. Remarks Lead Plague on Box:-"Booth Allen Ge" Faper in bottle:-"Pvt. 1 _'g_.___ﬁg_qi:_}_l_h
1855267 Allen G, Hdg. Co. 323rds Inf. Died Feba. 11, 1919." i
37. Shipped from point of Operation:
To point of ConcentrationParis liorgue, St. Denis (Seine)
Convoyeruﬁesesvﬁe}leri~#n¥¢—¥-~
38. Received at :Beidhead-er Point of Concentration: Date "m£arisJﬁdrg&é,;Qct;-;st_1921
By G.R.S. Representative — /N [J /Il ird7T N~ E,1,,_wgBD,;-ng:a_jer_g},g;,g,-_-#{--
Waio
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _Paris Morgue, Septe 5, 1922
To Permanent Cemetery _ _ Aisne-Marne Cty. #1764, Bellean, Aisme .
St (Name) W‘_‘J
Convoyer Jeds iHatehinson _~—~Signature Shipping Officer_ "1 WeRs BUCKIEY, Capte QUC
40 BOCOIVeds aiDate st an e O R, @ - et LG B e DN e
G#R:{S. Representative ... "1 T 1 7 CFC pap et A O
41. Reinterred. ..-Decs 22, 1982, ' . . Aisnedarme Cem,1764,
(Date)
48, Graye Npapevoe ' a1\89. . ¢ i ASLE e LR R P
dbq Bt TVWIBRG IBTOBK. - R - M e Rowki s ol 8L L T s L
hw ,
! — 2
G.R.8. Representative ____;ﬁﬁ;fn&?h;“-gtg-ngzﬁknji_z
. WeD,CLEARY, Lt,Chaplain USA.

\..xiﬁ“"rtﬁ,




G. R.S.Form. No.16-A ’ Place .Aia 48=Bains,. (Savoie) . . .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. sept. 26tn, 1921, .

1. REMAINS OFBDOT}i,Alang{gwd’mq SERIAL NUMBER.....A8235267. ...

4 RARK SaPyte A e viiii. o0 ORGARIZATION 1 HO Q1 0. 1323pd e Intel 2 t8 deael At e

2. Disinterred (date) = 'Septs. 26th, ‘1921, ° ' From (give complete location): Gr. 48

..... I:ra_r_mh.r..Gi\r._:.:.Cqut._ojr.y.A.#ﬁ.'(l.....Aix-.-elas.-.-aBairm.,....{ASav.oie.)............_..................................................................,...,.......

. By Groupg 10Tkt {2 Vo) o Rty oy s mide vl o S e bl L i

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

.Dec..22, 1922, .. . Grave 29, Row. 1l, Block B, Cem.1764, Bellesn (Aisme). ...

: ; : - . Metallic Casket
547 By :VGPO‘JP-----------=vvre--bu-rlal~greup---~----- Unibe. .o i Nabure of reburial oo sy pnpat:

4, Rf_,\poi"t as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

.....E.'gdly....dp,chmpasad; ......................................................................................................................................................................

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body Prim==a N0 . On grave marker ?...No.. WAEE D TS

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

1855267, Allen G. Hg. Co. 323rd Inf. Died Feb. 1lth, 1912." '

E What'does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) Inable. to. determine. .. MAE

~ (b) Weight (estimated)....L.Hnab.l'o...tn.,..d.a.t.em_im.................A...,..“.
(0)iHair==Colong e RORE S e tern, i e S e

o 1) OSSN T SN SO M

: -Charaéferisti‘c’s S0 )T A T S Mo RN CSEOR A W

% 2
’ Zz No7= cor. B2
(d) Hair on face=—Color .. NODB. ... VARG Te s S/

Diagfam represents the mouth wide open.

Tocatiofaeds i oNawer weliens | 0
Quaribitys:: o riNORA O s

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)....................E.QR.Q...Q?-.EF?.?FBEP;E.._......._.........,.A.......‘

22 23 24 2528 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at tiJij.e QR CaSTIANGTINAE Sttt R bt it AN il ekt

... Nene discernable

bt (i //} Y ;
7. Disinterment {;7 /’(/// /@/{/’I { /

supervised by ...

&

’ “//R./Z.Nelun, S.E.

; /1 B ,2-’"'— 0 J
5 f”u/?&/”i“?‘* Srromu e LT T e

) - 77-
supervised hy ...

L.D. HAYS (Title) WeDoCLEARY, Lt,Chaylsin USA



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. Thl:s statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
““ Yes” or “No”. " 1

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found'
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other.
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of tha
body will allow. Items (e) and () under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings; caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. ;

-TOOTH MISSING

P 00TH MISSING ~
¥
ik

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROW, E'ORCE;!M%ROWN

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), 0LD CRO

thus ;

-
T O0tDano PORCELAIN BRIDGE ;

BRIDGE WORK ................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GID2de - G&LDBRI’DGE

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),

thus :
; SIVER FILLING  _GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS . coooooooeivnaeimaenenin Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

%om FILLING

AVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES).........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word *clasp.”

L T e Tt L - — e e r—

e ——

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name ofsperson supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

%
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WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
CEMETERIAL DIVISION, GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N.J.

February 8th, 1921,

Pile Fo. 293.8 Cem. Div. Cor. Br.
(BOOTH, Allem!J.)

lr. Waterman M. Booth,
Route #1,
Allen, S.C.

Dear Sir:

Receipt of "Shipping Inguiry” relative to the remains of
gour son, the late Allen J. Bocth, Private Pirst Class, Serial No.
1855267, Hgrs. Company, 323rd Infantry, is acknowledged.

Instructions have been issued at your request that the
remaius be left in Prance for burial in g permanent American
Cemetery be complied with., ¥You are assured that the grave site
will always be maintained as a Titting memorial of the late
soldier's sacrifice.

The Department desires to convey to you renewed assur-
ance of its sympathy in your bereavement.

By authority cf the Quartermaster General:
R.E. SHANNON,

Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

By

F.C. PALLAS,
Fxecutive Assistant.
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COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REIAINS UATA 1
- Pile i 95357 3 ét
I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD: )
ST
B00TH, Allen¥W.o 77 ; 1655267
g e e S R T . Ser. No. \
Pvt l.0 HAG « QOrpab e pAGEA oyp DB
PSR o, S v TR o Qrgfnazesaen . e BESIQInf. ______ ! e v
2-11-19 Cause of Brongho pneunonia "T,xry' .....
{(E)REoit Bl ot NdinarshIW Silsel iV demt e 0 D 0 R EC

11.(3?315'21%&101\1 C&D.-(Check Reg., Uord Inf.ugeinst Loc.Inc.*lfj.): -
a) Grave No.... ... Rovr AN A ey vech e
| 7. TI11F Ve Bboth, {WoLHETT - R |
r o ; Allen, S.C. R¥D #1,

(v) Bmerg. Address

III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases... jO--GARD CKR A4

IV. Information on which advice to Hurope in letter of transmittal was based:

V. _Following advice forwarded to Europe by(cable o) B G2 s e
g o i T T E R e ol L Ve AR T o 39
WPIZ - NOT T0 BE REVORNED. (adkptter of drmusniftel NOV 30332,
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S5.Hoboken, N.J, DEC © 192Q 192

VIil. SUPPLEMENTARY RESUESTS
Date of Aeclutionsiip

...........................................................

ViIT. Form 115 received from G.R.5. Robolcens Mol vl SISt el Re o il

e
T e T Y . —

SOUNTRY CrMETERY [::'C. s ST N0 .
Mg FORM Jda=h :
wpust A0 8

FRANCI 571

5-666 /1B
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B71-4
WAR DEPARTMERT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
CEMETERIAL DIVISION, GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N.J.

Februsry 8th, 1921,

File ¥o. 293.8 Cem. Div. CorTe Br.
(BOOTH, Allen J.)

¥r, Waterman M. Booth,
houte #1,
Allen, 8.C.

Dear Sir:

Receipt of "Shipping Inquiry” relative to the remains of
your sou, the late Allen Je Bocth, Private First Class, Serial No.
1856267, Hgrs. Company, 323rd Infantry, is acknowledged.

Instructions have been issued at your request that the
remains be left in PFrance for burial in a permanent American
Cemetery be complied with. Tou are assured thzt the grave site
‘ will always be maintained as a fitting memorial of the late
goldier's sacrifice.

The Department desires to convey to you renewed assur-
ance cof its sympathy in your bereavement.

By authority cf the Quartermaster General:
R.,E, SHANNON,

‘Captalin, Quartermaster Corps
Officer in Charge.

Q MAILED
;i Bys
FEB 10 192] A
‘ P«C. PALLAS,
COR. ER. G. R. 8. Fxocutive Assistant.
£l

S g
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G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Revised)

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WHSHINGION
Hpboken, X, J.

FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. 'C.

To: lr, Waterman 1. Booth, Route 1, Allen, S, C.,
= - 5 £ /] ¢
/0

Sussect: Remains of . P¥t,, 18t Cl., Allen J. Booth, Ser. No. 1855267,
Hdq. Co. 323rd Infantry. 2 .
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body ___rémain in Burope. ... ___

If these are not the correct mstluctlons please coriect them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may ‘choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the Umted States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other Nat,mnal Cemetery ; or (3) remain in Ifurope.

By authority of the Qu‘trtermaster General.”

Cuarres C. PIERCE,
Major,U. S. A.

«

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND S'I‘T{FF’I‘ TOWN. STATE.
erg——

Was soldier married ? /YO.

Soldier's widow

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

Fathor . 222 W /?Z /5:0—&%

Mother _of « £ £, Lo 7 LT O Nedgl W :

1 %ﬁm ' v, il
Brothers. y s e

(Name old-Y <-----%--+

est first.)
3 2

Sisters.
(Name old-
est firs.)

Signature: g--ii{:_@MEMz ).f _lf_/, (a/(_‘___

Rclationshjp___j ................................

TuporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions be{"ore filling out this paper. 37860 (OVER.)




E

and nearest living relative of the within-named

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. Asstated on first page of this sheet.

(State.)
National Cemetery.

4. To remain in FEurope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

e 67 e i
Signature .../ ’:/L./,LJ/K/J/ '/M'{fi‘./_"_/_'lz:__[‘?:j_’m;__-l_f

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition of a body are mnot received from the nearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War

Section of Arlington National Cemetery.
2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE

ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.
4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the neﬁrest living relatives

in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.
5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED

GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.
please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative,
paper. T Jeg :
7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,

please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.
8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

3—7860

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

.~
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Buried Cemétery Alx-les~Bains, France,

Grave A=47,

P SIS,

e e

et e =3

——






2@ WAR.. DEPARTMENT
O c“g&of the Ouaruemus ter General of the - Army
AR 50'33’ Q .Ta.:hlngton ;
C qos FDI‘I 8"‘1[—“}*" ;' ‘
Information JLG&PFUOd of A,GnO. | Date 11/17/20.
! [ _-,,.,‘-"
File llo. Tgofv" Requistration, \
{\*e / i
From: The Quartermaster Gencrul, U, 5. Amny,~{Cemeterial Division)
Tot The Adjutant General of *‘0 Ann “6th & B Sts., N.W.,Vashington,D,Cs
Subject: Information required for G.R(S.
1. It is requested that tHo items checked balow be completed, Requast
confirmation of all infoimation shown,
L ~ ‘q-_/{,
\. & Surname Booth, OA" f, Datc of death 2/11/19. &7

\ 1 o ) )/
\Eﬁsb} Christian name Allen \G. (J)OA g Cause of death B. Pneumonia. ™'
—
f ; - ; 4 I ot Ay
M cs Serial Number 1855267. (/Y ~he Authority (C.0.#) 44 g
| ‘1"\ ¢ ':M' A

\U,| il i oL
d, Organization Hq. Co. 323rd Inf. is Hmergency ader?"S"'J s

e, Rank Pwt. 1/cl. &';t“ Je Ralationshlp;
BODY LESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(8ee page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

exemination prior to enlistment)
2, Age of enlistment

+

B RS T, rlke out teeth missing
« GColor of eyes
GRS IRAN SR R Al A B 6Tl

€y Color ol hair upper right upper left

ds Height = BETE 6NN & 3N2 L LNl 3 ey A nowE tyl g
lower right lower left
ey Weight :

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

He L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General,U.S.A,

CEMETERY NO# 571 AR — _ ; .q;pa&v“‘._,}
Hs J/ CONNER, , {ﬁﬁgaqvﬁgﬂﬂ.
SHEET NO: 4., Dt Lieut, Q.I'I.C edo“ “‘\‘ A
TYPED BY: ‘rln.)/ i
" ) L R | A ) 0 A T & :.} /124 ’
5/713/IML Al grey-atd , fu,r,_l. V- il e ¢ ‘ / / 1(6



